• Pro-Forma capital structure of Palace following the raising of at least A$3.0

million;
• Pro-Forma capital structure of Palace following the acquisition of a 100%

interest in Primecity; and
• Pro-Forma capital structure of Palace following the conversion of all classes of

all CPS.

27 October 2010   P a g e  | 8

Please note the “$3 Million Capital Raise” listed in number 3 in the table above is
proposed to be completed via a prospectus to issue up to 100m shares @ 3 cents
each to raise $3m.  A placement was selected as the preferred capital raising
approach due to the time constraints of the proposed transaction.  Some existing
shareholders may participate in the capital raising initiative.

7.0 Effect on Voting Rights
The table below details the shares to be issued to each vendor in accordance with
the principal terms of the acquisition.  Each vendor is an unrelated party and at no
time will an individual vendor exceed 20% voting rights and as such PXR does not
perceive the requirement for s 611 approval under the Corporations Act.

Palace Resources Ltd
Pro Forma Capital Structure

# Event Shares Listed Options Coverting Performance Shares Comments/$ Raised

1 Current Capital Structure 160,347,706 37,283,858 0
PXRO Expiring 30 June 2012 at
$0.20 each

123,057,896 0
PXROA Expiring on 30 June
2012 exercisable at $0.06
each

2 15% Placement 24,052,156 $721,565

Sub Total 184,399,862 160,341,754

3 $3 Million Capital Raise 100,000,000
Assuming an issue price of
$0.03 (3 cents)

Sub Total 284,399,862 160,341,754

4
Acquisition of 100% interest of
Primecity

102,000,000 368

368 Converting Performance
Shares convert to
184,000,000 Palace Ordinary
Shares

Sub Total 386,399,862 0 368

5
Capital Sturcture Post Conversion of all
Converting Performance Shares

184,000,000

368 Converting Performance
Shares converted to
184,000,000 Palace Ordinary
Shares

Total 570,399,862 160,341,754

# Vendors Shares
Converted

Performance
Shares

Voting Rights (Pre 15%
Placement)

Voting Rights (Post 15%
Placement)

Voting Rights (Post
Placement, Capital

Raise and
Acquisition of

WPM)

Voting Rights (Post
Placement, Capital
Raise, Acquisition

of WPM &
Conversion of all

CPS)

1 Fay 17,000,000 24,000,000 10.77% 9.37% 8.87% 10.22%
2 Formaine 17,000,000 24,000,000 6.92% 6.02% 7.27% 9.13%
3 Spartan 17,000,000 24,000,000 11.06% 9.62% 8.99% 10.30%
4 Prizeline 25,500,000 36,000,000 0.00% 0.00% 6.60% 10.78%
5 Southside  25,500,000 36,000,000 0.00% 0.00% 6.60% 10.78%

Sub Total 102,000,000 144,000,000 28.75% 25.00% 38.33% 51.21%

Consideration Securities

27 October 2010   P a g e  | 9

SCHEDULE B